GeM 7i—

Gover Azadl Ka
e Markelp!ace Amrit Mahotsav

YR

Bid Number/greft shaties (T dwar): GEM/2023/B/3353605
Dated/feis : 13-04-2023

Bid Document/ s a&mast

Bid Details/[9s faewor

Bid End Date/Time/RE s aa f al@/aag

25-04-2023 19:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/fds g i ali@/ax#d

25-04-2023 19:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/d3 O3raer
A (d A9 H A W)

120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/FareRI/Isd & 1A

Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name/Q#IeT & A1

Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name/G3161 &l =1

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name/&dtaa & AT

10340020-tbg, Noida

Total Quantity/pel dr=T

14850

Item Category/#g Bl

Supply - Trench Material - MS Angle 50x50x6mm for PGCIL
Neemuch New , Supply - Trench Material - MS Angle
50x50x6mm for PGCIL Chittorgarh Extension

Supply of Trench Material MS Angles 50x50x6mm for PGCIL

BOQ Title/d. LR Neemuch and PGCIL Chittorgarh sites
MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and N
Turnover/ 3Hd & auf § THTHS T ©
Startup Exemption for Years of Experience N
o]

and Turnover/ 3igHd & auf ¥ FIEIHT T

Document required from seller/fshdr & & I
&St

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in
ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/fs & Ra¥ Nl aftsar frar

Yes

RA Qualification Rule

50% Lowest Priced Technically Qualified Bidders

Type of Bid/@3 & yaR

Two Packet Bid

Primary product category

Supply - Trench Material -
Neemuch New

MS Angle 50x50x6mm for PGCIL

1/15



Bid Details/fas faaror

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/d&id HAha &

R aNdr TaRiaor g IHFAT FHT

3 Days

Payment Timelines

Payments shall be made to the Seller within 90 days of issue
of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and

on-line submission of bills (This is in supersession of 10 days

time as provided in clause 12 of GeM GTC)

Evaluation Method/f&ad ugid

Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail/3uas faaor

Required/3magehdr

No

ePBG Detail/&fidish fazor

Advisory Bank/Tsaigen! d&

State Bank of India

OTETT 3 (FEN).

ePBG Percentage(%)/sdidish ufaera (%) 5.00
Duration of ePBG required (Months)/Sdies &Y 1

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./3uas 3R Turea sT=d

TR, T ITE I B &, ot & uat A gl @rfru)

Beneficiary/arandf :
Manager

10340020-TBG, Noida, Department of Heavy Industry, Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL), Ministry of Heavy

Industries and Public Enterprises
(Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma)

Splitting/fasrser

Bid splitting not applied/dtel fAHTSTeT Sy A€l fepam .

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes
MSE Purchase Preference/tsitds @l a¥iadr
MSE Purchase Preference/T#iuds @ig adiadr Yes

1. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1 local

2/15



supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time
and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. However,
eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to qualify as a class 1
local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the
percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with theil
bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration
relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a
company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the
Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In case Buyer has selected
Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined
in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministr
of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the
bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case o
bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant
documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or
service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin
of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for 100%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.

3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has
no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which
would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices
received in Bid / RA process.

4. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst first 50% of the technically qualified bidders arranged in the order
of prices from lowest to highest. Number of sellers eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to next
higher integer value if number of technically qualified bidders is odd (e.g. if 7 bids are technically qualified, then RA
will be conducted amongst L-1 to L-4). In case number of technically qualified bidders are 2 or 3, RA will be between
all without any elimination. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, then minimum N sellers would be
taken to RA round. In case Primary products of only one OEM are left in contention for participation in RA based on
lowest 50% bidders qualifying for RA, the number of sellers qualifying for RA would be increased to get at least
products of one more OEM (directly participated or through its reseller) if available. Further, if bid(s) of any seller(s)
eligible for MSE preference is / are coming within price band of 15% of Non MSE L-1 or if bid of any seller(s) eligible
for Make in India preference is / are coming within price band of 20% of non MIl L-1, then such MSE / Make in India
seller shall also be allowed to participate in the RA process.

Supply - Trench Material - MS Angle 50x50x6mm For PGCIL Neemuch New

(Minimum 60% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Brand Type/ais &l Wa Unbranded

Technical Specifications/dalih fafAFAr

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

3/15


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/4/13/technical_specifications_2023-04-13-14-31-15_4ded300638d90e5cb59b5e5cba92997c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/4/13/boq_item_sample_file_2023-04-13-14-31-15_e7dfbd19cb76114ff7fe453353a896f4.csv

Consignees/Reporting Officer/@XRct/Ruifésr 3w and/ T Quantity/aArr

S.No./® Consignee ]
No./F. || o eporting/Officer/a Delivery %s/@?ﬂﬂfr?}?

. Address/adr Quantity/arar
8. YR/ Raifer 3R

458228,Neemuch Transmission
Limited 400/220 Substation

1 Jayprakash Palasia Village- Badi, Tehsil-Singoli, 12600 70
District-Neemuch (Madhya
Pradesh) Pin code 458228

Supply - Trench Material - MS Angle 50x50x6mm For PGCIL Chittorgarh Extension

(Minimum 60% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Brand Type/ais &l Ja Unbranded

Technical Specifications/da=lidh fafAfEar

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/@Rct/Ruiféar 31R@Hd and/ a2 Quantity/arar

S.N Consignee _
-No./. Reporting/Officer/a Delivery %s/@?ﬁaﬂas

. Address/adr Quantity/arar
. el /Raféar e

312024,765/400kV Chittorgarh
Substation, NH-76, Near
Narayanpura Toll Plaza,
Chittorgarh - Udaipur Road,
Village - Chhapri, Tehsil - Dungla
Chittorgarh, Rajasthan - 312024

1 NITIN GAUTAM 2250 70

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/sa g s a5 Rs & Ry ot

1. Generic

4/15


https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2023/4/13/technical_specifications_2023-04-13-14-31-15_4ded300638d90e5cb59b5e5cba92997c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2023/4/13/boq_item_sample_file_2023-04-13-14-31-15_e7dfbd19cb76114ff7fe453353a896f4.csv

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever
is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
1. BHEL Contact (Technical):

For any technical clarification, please contact Mr. Jintu Gogoi, Deputy Ma
nager (TBEM). Contact No. 08811038039; e-mail: jintugogoi@bhel.in

2. BHEL Contact (Commercial):

For any commercial clarification, please contact Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishw
akarma, Manager (TBMM). Contact No. 0120-674-8535; e-mail: skvishwa@bh
el.in

3. Terms of Payment:

5/15


mailto:jintugogoi@bhel.in
mailto:skvishwa@bhel.in

100% of payment within 45 days for MSE (Micro & Small Enterprises)/ within 60

days for Medium Enterprises/ within 90 days for non MSME suppliers from the da
te of receipt of complete invoice along with documents in 3 Sets (Original + 2 Co
pies). Accordingly, the Supplier has to provide the following documents for proc
essing of bills:

a) GST Compliant Tax Invoice

b) LR (Lorry Receipt)

c) Packing List

d) Guarantee Certificate

e) Copy of Transit Insurance Certificate from underwriters

f)  MRC (Material Receipt Certificate)/ CRAC (Consignee Receipt-cum-Acceptan
ce Certificate)

g) MICC (Material Inspection Clearance Certificate)

h) Copy of Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG)

Note:

It should be ensured that Tax Invoice complies with statutory requirements
under GST law to enable BHEL to avail Input Tax Credit.

Payment of GST component shall be made only if vendor has deposited the
Tax and credit for the same is reflected in GSTN (GST Network).

Copy of GST Registration Certificate(s) shall be also be attached with Tax In
voice.

Bidder has to submit the duly signed checklist along with Bill, placed at Ann
exure-IX.

Terms of Delivery:

Ex-works basis including Packing & Forwarding charges. F&l up to site is in the s
cope of bidder. LR/ GR date or invoice date (whichever is later) shall be conside
red as the delivery date.

Delivery Requirement:

6/15



10.

10 Weeks (70 days) from the date of PO as per Activity Schedule placed at Ann
exure-Il.

Note: In case, BHEL's delivery requirement is not met by vendor(s), then a chan
ce may be given to all such vendors to review their quoted delivery schedule in
line with BHEL's delivery requirement. However, if vendor fails to meet the requi
site delivery plan, then BHEL reserves the right not to consider the offer of such
vendor(s).

Prices:

The quoted prices shall be on Firm basis. Price to be quoted as inclusive of GS
T, i.e., Ex-works including Packing & Forwarding Charges + F&l + GST.

Note: Unloading of materials at BHEL site is not in bidder’s scope. Bidder to quo
te prices accordingly.

Reverse Auction:

Bid to RA is applicable.

Liquidated Damage for delayed Delivery:

In case of delay in execution of Purchase Order beyond the contractual delivery
time, an amount of 0.05% (zero-point zero five percent) of the total Purchase Or
der value (Ex-works + F&l) for supply per day of delay subject to a maximum of
5% of the total Purchase Order value (Ex-works + F&l) shall be deducted as Liqu
idated Damages (LD).

Technical Pre-Qualification Requirement:

Technical pre-qualifying requirement shall be as per Annexure-lI.

Technical Specifications:

7/15



11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

Bidder to quote as per Technical Specification No. TB-418-509-004, Rev-00 and
TB-418-316-000, Rev-00. The angle material shall be Grade-A as per 1S:2062. N
o permissible Technical Deviation has been envisaged.

Manufacturing Quality Plan (MQP):

Inspection shall be carried out as per POWERGRID approved Quality Plan. For th
e same, Supplier to submit Quality Plan to BHEL for Customer approval, placed
at Annexure-XI.

Inspection Agency:

Inspection shall be carried as per POWERGRID approved Quality Plan.

Destination/ Delivery Location:

PGCIL Neemuch (New): Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, C/o POWERGRI
D Neemuch Transmission System Limited, 400/220kV Substation, Village-
Badi, Tehsil-Singoli, District-Neemuch, Madhya Pradesh, PIN 458 228, GSTI
N: 23AAICN1852A177

PGCIL Chittorgarh (Extension): Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, C/o P
OWERGRID Neemuch Transmission System Limited, 765/400kV Chittorgar
h Substation, NH-76, Near Narayanpura Toll Plaza, Chittorgarh - Udaipur R
oad, Village - Chhapri, Tehsil - Dungla, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan, PIN 312 024
, GSTIN: 08BAAICN1852A1ZR

Bill to Address:

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Transmission Business Group, Plot No. 25, Sec
tor 16A, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, PIN 201 301, GSTN: 09AA
ACB4146P2ZC

Guarantee Clause:

8/15



16.

17.

18.

The equipment/ material supplied and services rendered (if applicable) shall be
guaranteed to be free from all defects and faults in design & engineering, mater
ial, workmanship & manufacture and in full conformity with the Purchase Order/
Contract, Technical Specifications & approved drawings/ data sheets, if any, for
18 (Eighteen) calendar months from the date of last delivery.

The defective equipment/ material/ component shall be replaced free of cost at
site. Freight & Insurance during transit shall also be in the scope of the supplier/
contractor. Any expenditure for dismantling and re-erection of the replaced equi
pment/ material/ component shall be to supplier’s/ contractor’s account. All repl
acements during the guarantee period shall be delivered at site promptly and s
atisfactorily within a period not more than 45 days from the date of reporting th
e defect/ rejection, etc.

In the event of the supplier/ contractor failing to replace the defective equipmen
t/ material/ component within the time period mentioned above, BHEL may proc
eed to undertake the replacement of such defective equipment/ material/ comp
onent at the risk and cost of the supplier/ contractor without prejudice to any ot
her rights under the contract and recover the same from PBG/ other dues of this
Purchase Order/ Contract or any other Purchase Order/ Contract executed by th
e supplier/ contractor.

Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG):

As per GeM terms and conditions performance BG of 5% of the contract value s
hall submitted be as per BHEL format placed at Annexure-XIIl. Performance B
G shall be valid till Guarantee period with claim period of 3 months extra over a
nd above Guarantee period.

Bidders to ensure that Third party/ Customer issued certificates being submitted
as proof of PQR qualification should have verifiable details of document/
certificate issuing authority, such as name & designation of Issuing Authority, its
organization contact number and e-mail ID, etc. In case the same found not avai
lable, purchaser has right to reject such document from evaluation.

Acceptance of Offer:

9/15



19.

20.

a) Bidder’s offer will be considered for evaluation based on PQR, Technical an
d other commercial documents submitted along with bid.

b) Vendor Approval: The bidders which are not PGCIL approved supplier or n
ot included in POWERGRID compendium, bidder shall submit necessary cred
entials/ documents as per Annexure-X, Annexure-Xl & Annexure-XIl for
onward submission to POWERGRID for approval.

Bidder’s offer will be acceptable subject to final acceptance of vendor by ulti
mate customer as approved supplier.

Make in India:

For this procurement, the local content to categorize a supplier as Class-I local s
upplier/ Class-1l local supplier/ Non-local supplier and purchase preference to
Class-I local supplier, is as defined in Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India), Order 2017 Dtd. 04.06.2020, issued by DPIIT. In case of subsequent order
s issued by the nodal ministry, changing the definition of local content for the it
ems of the NIT, the same shall be applicable even if issued after issue of this
NIT but before opening of part-Il bids against this NIT.

“Bidder to specify the percentage of local content as per the format of self-decla
ration for local content” as per Annexure-V.

“This tender is not a global tender and only Class-I suppliers as defined under th
e DPIIT Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-Il) Dtd. 04.06.2020 and subsequent or
ders are eligible to bid in this tender. Bids received from Class Il & Non-loca
| supplier shall be rejected.”

Compliance to GOI order for restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of General
Financial Rules (GFRS), 2017 (Annexure-XIV) :

Refer clause at Annexure-XIV and Certification at Annexure-XV/ Annexure-
XVI (whichever is applicable) regarding restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of Gener
al Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017. Bidder to comply the clause and submit the cert
ification. Non-compliance/ Non-submission of certification will lead to rejection o
f Offer.

10/15



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

MoP Circular (Annexure-XVII):

Bidder to comply the MOP circular dated 02-07-2020 (Annexure-XVIl) and its s
ubsequent amendment, if any, in prescribed format (Annexure-XVIIl). Non-co
mpliance/ Non-submission will lead to rejection of Offer (Not Applicable for ca
ses where local content is 100%).

Variation in Contract Value and Quantities:

BHEL shall have the right to variation in contract value on account of quantity v
ariation of items within £30% of the total GeM Contract value.

Unpriced Bid:

Vendor to furnish “Quoted/ Not Quoted” in unpriced bid given in Annexure-lIil.

Details of Bidder:

Bidder to submit their complete contact information details in Annexure-IV.

Evaluation shall be done on total cost to BHEL basis. Order shall be placed on G
eM portal and a separate order for the project shall be issued by BHEL through t
heir own portal.

Deviations:

a) Technical Deviation: No Technical Deviation is envisaged.

b) Commercial Deviation: No Commercial Deviation is envisaged.

Risk Purchase: (Also refer Annexure-VIll):

11/15



28.

29.

In case the Supplier/ Contractor fails to supply or fails to comply with terms & co
nditions of the Purchase Order/ Contract or delivers equipment/ material not of t
he contracted quality or fails to adhere to the contract specifications or fails to p
erform as per the activity schedule and there are sufficient reasons even before
expiry of the delivery/ completion period to justify that supplies shall be inordin
ately delayed beyond contractual delivery/ completion period, BHEL reserve the
right to cancel the Purchase Order/ Contract either in whole or in part thereof wi
thout compensation to Supplier/ Contractor and if BHEL so desires, may procure
such equipment/ material/ items not delivered or others of similar description w
here equipment/ material/ items exactly complying with particulars are not read
ily procurable in the opinion of BHEL which is final and in such manner as deem
ed appropriate, at the risk and cost of the Supplier/ Contractor and the Supplier/
Contractor shall be liable to BHEL for any excess cost to BHEL. However, the Su
pplier/ Contractor shall continue execution of the Purchase Order/ Contract to th
e extent not cancelled under the provisions of this clause.

Recovery amount on account of purchases made by BHEL at the risk and cost of
Supplier/ Contractor shall be the difference of total value of new Purchase Order
(PO) value and total value of old Purchase Order for applicable items, where the
total value of new PO is more than total value of old PO for applicable items, plu
s additional 5% of the total ex-works value of new PO as overheads.

The Supplier/ Contractor shall on no account be entitled to any gain on such risk
& cost purchase. In case the purchase order (PO) value of the new PO is less tha
n the PO value of the old PO, 5% of the total ex-works value of the new PO shall
be recovered as overheads and the difference between the PO value of the old
PO and the new PO shall not be considered for calculation of the recovery amou
nt.

Adjustment of Recovery:

Any amount payable by the Supplier/ Contractor under any of the condition of th
is contract shall be liable to be adjusted against any amount payable to the Sup
plier/ Contractor under any other Purchase Order/ Contract awarded to him by a
ny BHEL unit. This is without prejudice to any other action, as may be deemed fi
t, by BHEL.

RXIL (TReDS) Platform:

TBG is registered with RXIL (TReDS) platform. MSME bidders are requested to g
et registered with RXIL (TReDS) platform to avail the facility as per Gol guideline
S.

12/15



30.

Bidder to submit signed and stamped copy of the following while uploadin

g bid in GeM portal:

j)

k)

Annexure-|

Annexure-l||

Annexure-lll

Annexure-IV

Annexure-V

Annexure-VI

Annexure-VI
|

Annexure-VI
1

Annexure-IX

Annexure-X

Annexure-XlI

Annexure-XI
|

Annexure-XI|
1

Annexure-XI
V

Annexure-X
V

Technical Pre-Qualification Requirement
Activity Schedule

Unpriced Bid

Contact Details of Bidder

Local Content Self-Certification
Schedule of Commercial Deviation

Schedule of Technical Deviation

Risk Purchase

Checklist for Supply Bills

Documents/ Credentials required for Vendor Approval b
y POWERGRID

POWERGRID Manufacturing Plan Format

Supplier Assessment Report

Format of Bank Guarantee for Performance Security

Clause regarding restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of the
General Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017 as per Governmen
t of India Order OM NO.6/18/2019-PPD Dtd. 23.07.2020

Compliance to Government of India Order OM NO.6/18/
2019-PPD Dtd. 23.07.2020 regarding restrictions under
rule 144 (xi) of the General Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017

13/15



p) Annexure-X : Compliance to Government of India Order OM NO.6/18/
Vi 2019-PPD Dtd. 23.07.2020 regarding restrictions under
rule 144 (xi) of the General Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017

q) Annexure-X : MoP Circular
Vil

r) Annexure-X : Vendor Compliance Format
VI

Note: Bidder should fill-up all necessary details in above annexures, w
herever applicable. In case of non-receipt of above documents, the bid
der is liable for rejection.

31. Important Notes:
a) All other terms & conditions shall be read as per GTC of GeM.

b) Bidder should upload signed and stamped copy of this Bid Specific ATC do
cument along with their Technical Bid as token of acceptance.

c) This tender is in two bid system. Bidders are requested not to quote their
prices here.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

Disclaimer/s=fa=or

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority
in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the biddinc
process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as null and void and
would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class | and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any Category
item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

14/15


https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/Apr/GEM_2023_B_3353605/CLM0010/BIDATC_02cee95a-f53d-46a6-9b121681392548775_buyer1516@bhel.docx

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.

Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without
specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case
may be.

© ® N

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this
bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid
details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty
bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ Ig &= @raeg i & 37caeid off arffa &

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which share
a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertak
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordanc

with the laws,/STH &I TTATT Ul & TS 26 & FGH H ARG & AT {F A @S A arel 7 & 5 ¥ &@lig W vufdey
TIT F AT F WY fH A WS A ared ST N prs ot X 3w Afaey & s ¢ & fow qsft ory gom 59 ag [ o
areT waTH Wy & ard Gohigd @l Ifds & 97 ofd §HT e Y Hd qureld e gom AR s o o d =wor e e
T SHP HUTold o el U HJAY Bl Acehlel AT A A el b AT 33T T Prefelt Ppriars el 3T am|

---Thank You/4=arg---

15/15


https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230413

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	Reserved for Make In India products
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Supply - Trench Material - MS Angle 50x50x6mm For PGCIL Neemuch New (Minimum 60% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Supply - Trench Material - MS Angle 50x50x6mm For PGCIL Chittorgarh Extension (Minimum 60% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


